
OAR/RO 1879 Page 1 of 9 

 
 

 

 
University of Phoenix 

3110 E. Guasti Rd.  
Ontario, CA 91761 

800-888-1968 
www.phoenix.edu 

 

UOPUS-Factsheet 

Bachelor of Science in Human 
Services  

Southern California Campus Main 
- Ontario 

  

SCHOOL PERFORMANCE FACT SHEET 
CALENDAR YEARS 2021 & 2022 

 

Bachelor of Science in Human Services – 225 Weeks 
 

On-time Completion Rates (Graduation Rates) 
Includes data for the two calendar years prior to reporting 

 
 Calendar Year Number of 

Students Who 
Began the 
Program 

Students 
Available for 
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Self Employed/Freelance Positions 
 Calendar 

Year 
Graduates Employed who are Self-

Employed or Working Freelance 
Total Graduates Employed in 

the Field 
 

 2022 0 0  

 2021 0 0  
 

Institutional Employment 
 Calendar 

Year 
Graduates Employed in the Field who 
are Employed by the Institution, an 

Employer Owned by the Institution, or 
an Employer who Shares Ownership 

with the Institution 

Total Graduates Employed in 
the Field 

 

 2022 0 0  

 2021 0 0  

 
   Student’s Initials: lblStudentInitials Date: lblEnroll_AgreeESignDate 

Initial only after you have had sufficient time to read and understand the information 

 
 
 
 
 

Continued on next page 
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License Examination Passage Rates  
Not Applicable. This program does not directly prepare for a state licensure examination. 

 

Salary and Wage Information 
Includes data for the two calendar years prior to reporting 

 

Annual Salary and Wages Reported for Graduates Employed in the Field are obtained through graduate surveys 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates Available 
for Employment 

Graduates Employed 
in the Field 

No Salary 
Information Reported 

2022 1 0 0 

2021 2 0 0 
 

Calendar 
Year 

$0 to 
$5,000 

$5,001 to 
$10,000 

$10,001 to 
$15,000 

$15,001 to 
$20,000 

$20,001 to 
$25,000 

$25,001 to 
$30,000 

2022 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 
       

Calendar 
Year 

$30,001 to 
$35,000 

$35,001 to 
$40,000 

$40,001 to 
$45,000 

$45,001-
$50,000 

$50,001 to 
$55,000 

$55,001 to 
$60,000 

2022 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Calendar 
Year 

$60,001 to 
$65,000 

$65,001 to 
$70,000 

$70,001 to 
$75,000 

$75,001 to 
$80,000 

$80,001 to 
$85,000 

$85,001 to 
$90,000 

2022 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 

Calendar 
Year 

$90,001 to 
$95,000 

$95,001 to 
$100,000 

> $100,000 

2022

http://www.onetonline.org/find/
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